oS o oo @ 8 e

T

H3 PR

Tobelg H3PR

TUBELA

%

.Qx«

STSNVANVA
G\'“\@eeea

TUBELA ENGINEERING CO. LTD.
2.6 Fowler Road, Hainault, liford, Essex 1G6 3UP

Tel: 0181 500 1253

Fax: 0181 500 1259

MODIFICHTION 1973

DELIVERY BAic KRELecaTeDd
RETAImED ial VACVE BLecK
BY wvaLvE sPindLE

item | Drawing Description Qy
No No
111 CONTROL VALVE ARM KNOB 1
110 1472 RESERVOIR 1
109 1471 VALVE BLOCK 1
108 1/4" BSW x 7/8" SOCKET HEAD 4
CAP SCREW (6 x 25 x 1mm)
107 5/8" DIA. WASHER 1
106 3/8* BSP NUT L
105 DISCONTINUED
104 1 od x 3/4" L.d. "O* SEAL 1
103 B1470 | CONTROL VALVE CAP GASKET 1
102 B1469 ' 2 1/4* CUP WASHER 2
101 1468 FRONT PACKING RING 2-PIECE 1
100 1467 REAR RAM COLLAR 1
998 1466 REAR PACKING RING 1
98 B1465 FRONT CYLINDER GASKET 1
97 | B1464 | REAR CYLINDER GASKET 1
96 | 1463 | CONTROL VALVE LEVER 1
95 1462 CONTROL VALVE CAP j
94 1461 CONTROL VALVE EXTENSION 1
93 | 1460 | CONTROL VALVE 1
| 02 | A4108 |3/4" HARDENED CAP 1
91 A/B1008 | FRONT CYLINDER PACKING 1
%0 DISCONTINUED
88 1458 CYLINDER REAR CAP 1
87 1/4" 0.d. TUBING SLEEVE 2
86 1/4* 0.d. TUBING NUT 2
85 1/4" dia. BALL 2
83 LEATHER WASHER 1
82 5/8" dia. "E* CLIP B
81 m\,rm. dia. x 1 1/4" LG GROOVED 1
79 7/8" x 20 TP BSW 1
(22 x 2.5mm) FULL NUT
78 1/8* dia. x 3/4" LONG MILLS PIN 1
77 DISCONTINUED
76 6 x 15 x 1mm LG HEX.HD BOLT i
73 5/16° x 1 1/4" BSW SOCKET HEAD | 6
CAP SCREW
72 3/8° BSF x 1° (10 x 25 x 1.5mm) 3
CAP SCREW
71 5/8" dia. CUP WASHER 1
70 1/4" BSW BONDED SEAL 2
69 DISCONTINUED
67 3/8" BSP BONDED SEAL 3
66 2' BSP BONDED SEAL 1
64 7/8° 0.d. x 11/16" i.d. "O" SEAL 3
63 11/8"0.d. x7/8 . "O" SEAL 1
62 21/8"0.d. x13/4"id. "O" SEAL 1
61 OPERATING LEVER 1
T KNOB/PLASTIC GRIP
60 | 1457 |ROUERPIN 1
56 B1453 NAME PLATE 1
55 | Bi1452 | DISCONTINUED
54 | B1451 | PLUNGER SPRING 1
ﬂ A/B1450 | DISCONTINUED
45 B1446 | COVER GASKET 1
48 1443 RAM 1
v‘bm A1442 | ALI BUSH 1
44 Al441 FRONT GLAND RING 1
42 | A1439 |OIL FILTER CAP & FILTER 1
5
41 | A1438 | OIL FILLER CAP 1
37 | 1432 | RESERVOIR COVER 1
35 | 1432 | FORWARD CONNECTING BOLT 1
34 | 1431 | FORWARD CONNECTING TUBE 1
25 1422 DISCONTINUED
24 1421 1/4* VALVE RETAINING SCREW 1
(6 x 10 x 1Tmm)
23 1420 VALVE BLOCK CONNECTING 1
BOLT
21 1418 | PLUNGER BODY I
20 | 1417 | SPAING RETAINING COLLAR 1
19 1416 | INNER PLUNGER 1
17 1414 QUTER PLUNGER 1
16 1413 PIVOT PIN 1
13 1410 AOLLER 1
8 AS/400/2 | HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
1| A5/400/1 | CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
DRW NO: 1310/1185
PUMP UNIT MK Il - H3 PR BENDING MACHINE




